SY60C
42.4kW/2000rpm
Gross power Bucket capacity
6000kg
Opera�ng weight
*0.22m3
This manual was printed in 2023.The product information may have been changed when you read it.Products
(including specific configuration,detail,etc,) are based on the specific models and products applicable to markets

Safety configuration
Safety configura�on of na�onal standard
Identification: Type Designation: SY80U PB
Serial No.      : SY008ACC16398
Remark: For details refer to test report CN233PUD 001.
SANY HEAVY MACHINERY LIMITED
East Huancheng Road,
Kunshan Development Zone,
215300 Jiangsu
P.R. China
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product.
This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provision of Annex I of Council
Directive 2006/42/EC, referred to as the Machinery Directive. This certificate does not imply assess-
ment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of con-
formity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC
declaration of conformity according to Annex II of the Directive.
Certification Body
Date 04.05.2023
Ming Shan
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
EC Council Directive 2006/42/EC
Machinery
Registration No.: AM 50580934 0001
Report No.: CN233PUD 001
Holder:
Product: Excavator
(Hydraulic Crawler Excavator)
• Large-area covering part is used. A�er it is opened, daily maintenance can be carried out on the
ground; thus the maintenance is convenient and the accessibility is good.
• Air filter, fuel oil coarse filter, fuel oil fine filter, engine oil filter and pilot filter element are within
easy reach and can bemaintained very conveniently.
• The beau�ful and elegant grease bucket holder may be used to carry the grease bucket easily.
• Large-size tool kit may contain maintenance tools conveniently.
• Detachable radiator dust screen is convenient to be washed.
Convenient maintenance
11 12
Technical Specifications
Opera�ng weight
Ground Pressure
Engine
Displacement
Gross Power(SAE J1995)
Hydraulics
Main Hydraulic Pump
Opera�ng Flow (maximum)
Opera�ng Pressure (maximum)
Travel Motor
Fuel Tank Capacity
Hydraulic Tank Capacity
Engine Oil Capacity
Cooling System Capacity
125L
105L
9.6L
10.4 L
27 MPa
50 kN
Axial Piston with Swing Brake
19.1 MPa
9.6 RPM
Belted Rubber Track
400 mm
5
1